STATE OF WISCONSIN: CITY OF FRANKLIN: MILWAUKEE COUNTY

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-2540

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 2022-2521, AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 2023 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE GENERAL FUND TO PROVIDE FOR UNSCHEDULED REPLACEMENT OF HVAC UNITS AT FIRE STATION #1 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$11,000

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Franklin adopted the 2023 Annual Budgets for the City of Franklin on November 15, 2022;

WHEREAS, 2 of 3 HVAC units from 1993 at Fire Station #1 have failed; and

WHEREAS, the Fire Department has solicited quotes to replace the failed units.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Common Council of the City of Franklin does hereby ordain as follows:

Section 1

That the 2023 Budget for the General Fund be amended as follows:

General Fund

Building Maint-Systems

01-0221-5557

Increase

\$11,000.00

Unrestricted Contingency

01-0199-5499

Decrease

(\$11,000.00)

Section 2

Pursuant to §65.90(5)(ar), Wis. Stats., the City Clerk is directed to post a notice of this budget amendment within fifteen days of adoption of this Ordinance on the City's website.

Passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Franklin this 27th day of June, 2023.

APPROVED:

John R Nelson, Mayor

AT/TEST:

Karen L. Kastenson, City Clerk

AYES 5

NOES 0

ABSENT 1 (Ald. Hasan)